### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Basis100 Inc.		10/21/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First American Corelogic, Inc.			
Street Address:	First American Way			
City:	Santa Ana			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92707			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2690135	BASIS100
Registration Number:	3030985	BASISXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2785482	POWERBASE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.981.4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132566.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0671 \$90.00 2690135

900146359 REEL: 00408

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	10/28/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Basis100 Inc. TMA#page1.tif source=Basis100 Inc. TMA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0672

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Basis 100 Inc., a Canadian corporation, having an address at 33

Yonge Street, Suite 900, Toronto, Ontario, M5E 1G4, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), had adopted and used in its business the trademarks identified in Schedule A ("Trademarks"), which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office and European Union Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market; and

WHEREAS, said Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks were assigned by ASSIGNOR to First American Corelogic, Inc., a California corporation, having an address at , 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on January 1, 2009, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 1, 2009, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

BASIS100 INC.	FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC, INC.			
By:	By:			
	13) ·			
Name: George Livermore	Name: George Livermore			
Title: CFO	Title: CEO			
Date: 10/21/09	Date: 10/21/09			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0673

# SCHEDULE A

# **United States**

Trademark	Status	Apple No.	Filing Date:	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'l Class(es)
BASIS100	Registered	76/308776	04-Sep-2001	2690135	25-Feb-2003	42
BASISXCHANGE	Registered	76/351665	21-Dec-2001	3030985	20-Dec-2005	42
POWERBASE	Registered	76/351664	21-Dec-2001	2785482	25-Nov-2003	42

# Foreign

**RECORDED: 10/28/2009** 

The second section of the second	And the second paper is the second paper in th				The second secon		Int'l
Country	Trademark	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date:	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
Canada	BASIS100	Registered	1054636	11-Apr-2000	TMA627879	08-Dec-2004	42
Canada	BASISCONNECTS	Registered	1125419	17-Dec-2001	TMA628076	09-Dec-2004	36
Canada	BASISXCHANGE	Registered	1107347	21-Jun-2001	TMA628053	09-Dec-2004	9, 36
Canada	POWERBASE	Registered	1107864	28-Jun-2001	TMA647011	31-Aug-2005	42
European Union	BASIS100	Registered	2318970	26-Jul-2001	2318970	07-Oct-2002	9, 36, 42
European Union	BASISXCHANGE	Registered	2292274	09-Jul-2001	2292274	29-Mar-2005	9, 36, 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0674